
BACONC PILIPINAS

01 May 2020 01 August 2015 01 May 2010

3,228,558 2,963,360 2,744,671

3,212,287 2,946,505 2,731,928

01 May 2020 01 August 2015 01 May 2010

792,875 682,668 602,131
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Total population
By sex

Male 
Female

331,973 
2,880,314 
1,251,033

929,975 
1,991,829 
1,961,254

271,781

1,652,942
1,575,616

1,638,824
1,573,463

648,122
144,753

73,535 
112,773 
151,331 
162,425 
123,935 
82,901 
40,297 
45,678

7,355 
115,998 
177,430 
174,283 
146,810 
104,130 

50,040 
16,829

346,137
2,600,368 
1,240,718 

824,365
1,763,226 
1,705,787 

216,476

1,520,129
1,443,231

1,505,927
1,440,578

54,814 
87,507 

122,724 
133,326 
106,892 
74,429
46,143 
56,833

573,665
109,003

8,295 
97,703 

159,274 
155,712 
127,284 
81,698 
40,052 
12,650

332,256 
2,399,672 
1,200,847

766,004 
1,601,270 
1,531,081

181,141

1,400,061
1,331,867

1,411,236
1,333,435

521,803
80,328

40,193
71,714

100,368
110,714
97,982
71,981
48,294
60,885

4,581
83,177 

148,019 
143,859 
110,426
67,233 
34,655 
10,181

Number of households
By household size (number of persons per household)

1 person
2 persons
3 persons
4 persons
5 persons
6 persons
7 persons
8 or more persons

By sex of the household head
Male
Female

By age of the household head
Below 20
20 - 29
30-39
40 - 49
50-59
60-69
70-79
80 and over
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Household population 
By sex

Male
Female

By age group
Under 5 
5 and over 
Children (0-17) 
Youth (15 - 30) 
Working age (15 - 64) 
Voting age (18 and over)
Senior citizen (60 and over)

HOUSEHOLD STATISTICS 1/’ 2/’ 3/



BACONC PILIPINAS

01 May 201001 May 2020

2021FEMPLOYMENT GENERATED FROM ESTABLISHMENTS 4/

56,00159,307 56,336

54,70957,160 55,044
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Total employment
By major industry section

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 
Industry
Services

By employment grouping
Micro (1 to 9 employees)
Small (10 to 99 employees) 
Medium (100 to 199 employees) 
Large (200 employees and over)

Total paid employment
By major industry section

Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing 
Industry
Services

By employment grouping
Micro (1 to 9 employees)
Small (10 to 99 employees) 
Medium (100 to 199 employees)
Large (200 employees and over)

Number of households by place they intend to reside five (5) years from the 
time of the census A

Same province
Same province but different city/municipality
Different province
Foreign country
Not reported

Household population 5 years old and over by residence five (5) years ago
Same province
Same province but different city/municipality
Different province
Foreign country
Not reported

15,324
29,944

3,257
10,782

2,169
10,365
46,773

2,159
10,123
44,878

14,593
28,592

3,215
10,759

2,758,549
50,916
63,751

5,947
1,151

785,375
3,464
2,812

223
960

15,584
28,484
4,368
7,900

2,344
9,674

44,318

14,917
27,917
4,318
7,892

2,291
9,480

43,273

2,340,843 
24,070 
32,607 
2,126 

26

596,378
1,451
1,353

394
2,555

11,339
30,106
4,021

10,535

10,651
29,548
4,002

10,508

2,140
8,309

45,552

2,022
7,887

44,800
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BACONC PILIPINAS

20212023 2022

43,287 41,158 38,371

Notes:
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For more updates on statistics and civil registration, you may visit the following:

TVVNOHO

ISO 9001

- Zero
A Excludes households enumerated as homeless
* Usual residence of mother
P Preliminary data
R Revised/updated data
F Final data
1 / 2020 Census of Population and Housing
2/ 2015 Census of Population
3/2010 Census of Population and Housing
4/ Annual Survey of Philippine Business and Industry
5/ Based on the 2021-2023 Annual Vital Statistics Reports

22,559
20,728

38,060
4,536 

680 
11

19,668
23,799

119 
4,628 

10,152 
11,898 
9,342 
5,111 
1,739 

151 
8 

139

21,338
19,820

34,933
5,386

835
4

18,592
22,566

94
4,516 

10,025 
11,113
8,587
4,675
1,582

142
5

419

32,965
4,992

409
5

17,858
20,513

19,917
18,454

66 
4,090 
9,694 

10,585 
7,756 
4,305 
1,616 

146 
6 

107

Number of registered live births * 
By sex

Male
Female

By attendant at birth
Health professional
Traditional birth attendant
Others
Not stated

By age of mother
Under 15
15 - 19
20-24
25 - 29
30-34
35 - 39
40-44
45-49
50 and over
Not stated

By legitimacy status of the child
Marital
Non-marital
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2/F Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro 
Telephone: (43) 288-9744.(43)470-0598
Telefax: (43) 441-7371 ■ (43) 470-0716 • (43) 286-7491
rssomimaropa@psa.gov. ph

mailto:ssomimaropa@psa.gov

