

### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

# **PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY**





# MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector as of February 2025

INDICATORS	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
POPULATION STATISTICS 11, 21, 31	01 May 2020	01 August 2015	01 May 2010
Total population	3,228,558	2,963,360	2,744,671
By sex			
Male	1,652,942	1,520,129	1,411,236
Female	1,575,616	1,443,231	1,333,435
Household population	3,212,287	2,946,505	2,731,928
By sex			
Male	1,638,824	1,505,927	1,400,061
Female	1,573,463	1,440,578	1,331,867
By age group			
Under 5	331,973	346,137	332,256
5 and over	2,880,314	2,600,368	2,399,672
Children (0 - 17)	1,251,033	1,240,718	1,200,847
Youth (15 - 30)	929,975	824,365	766,004
Working age (15 - 64)	1,991,829	1,763,226	1,601,270
Voting age (18 and over)	1,961,254	1,705,787	1,531,081
Senior citizen (60 and over)	271,781	216,476	181,141
HOUSEHOLD STATISTICS 11, 21, 31	01 May 2020	01 August 2015	01 May 2010
Number of households	792,875	682,668	602,131
By household size (number of persons per household)	11-1913	333,333	
1 person	73,535	54,814	40,193
2 persons	112,773	87,507	71,714
3 persons	151,331	122,724	100,368
4 persons	162,425	133,326	110,714
5 persons	123,935	106,892	97,982
6 persons	82,901	74,429	71,981
7 persons	40,297	46,143	48,294
8 or more persons	45,678	56,833	60,885
By sex of the household head			
Male	648,122	573,665	521,803
Female	144,753	109,003	80,328
By age of the household head			
Below 20	7,355	8,295	4,581
20 - 29	115,998	97,703	83,177
30 - 39	177,430	159,274	148,019
40 - 49	174,283	155,712	143,859
50 - 59	146,810	127,284	110,426
60 - 69	104,130	81,698	67,233
70 - 79	50,040	40,052	34,655
80 and over	16,829	12,650	10,181



### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

# **PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY**





# MIMAROPA Quickstat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector as of February 2025

INDICATORS	REFER	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
MIGRATION STATISTICS 1/, 3/		01 May 2020	01 May 2010	
Household population 5 years old and over by residence f	ive (5) years ago			
Same province		2,758,549	2,340,843	
Same province but different city/municipality		50,916	24,070	
Different province		63,751	32,607	
Foreign country		5,947	2,126	
Not reported		1,151	26	
Number of households by place they intend to reside five time of the census ^	(5) years from the			
Same province		785,375	596,378	
Same province but different city/municipality		3,464	1,451	
Different province		2,812	1,353	
Foreign country		223	394	
Not reported		960	2,555	
EMPLOYMENT GENERATED FROM ESTABLISHMENTS 4/	2022 <sup>P</sup>	<u>2021</u> <sup>F</sup>	2020 <sup>F</sup>	
Total employment	59,307	56,336	56,001	
By major industry section				
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	2,169	2,344	2,140	
Industry	10,365	9,674	8,309	
Services	46,773	44,318	45,552	
By employment grouping				
Micro (1 to 9 employees)	15,324	15,584	11,339	
Small (10 to 99 employees)	29,944	28,484	30,106	
Medium (100 to 199 employees)	3,257	4,368	4,021	
Large (200 employees and over)	10,782	7,900	10,535	
Total paid employment	57,160	55,044	54,709	
By major industry section				
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing	2,159	2,291	2,022	
Industry	10,123	9,480	7,887	
Services	44,878	43,273	44,800	
By employment grouping				
Micro (1 to 9 employees)	14,593	14,917	10,651	
Small (10 to 99 employees)	28,592	27,917	29,548	
Medium (100 to 199 employees)	3,215	4,318	4,002	
Large (200 employees and over)	10,759	7,892	10,508	
		av selmin etge et skalen	Continued	



#### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

### PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY





### MIMAROPA Quick;tat

A Monthly Update of Regional Statistics in the Social Sector as of February 2025

INDICATORS	REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA		
BIRTH STATISTICS 5/	2023	2022	2021
Number of registered live births *	43,287	41,158	38,371
By sex			
Male	22,559	21,338	19,917
Female	20,728	19,820	18,454
By attendant at birth			
Health professional	38,060	34,933	32,965
Traditional birth attendant	4,536	5,386	4,992
Others	680	835	409
Not stated	11	4	5
By age of mother			
Under 15	119	94	66
15 - 19	4,628	4,516	4,090
20 - 24	10,152	10,025	9,694
25 - 29	11,898	11,113	10,585
30 - 34	9,342	8,587	7,756
35 - 39	5,111	4,675	4,305
40 - 44	1,739	1,582	1,616
45 - 49	151	142	146
50 and over	8	5	6
Not stated	139	419	107
By legitimacy status of the child			
Marital	19,668	18,592	17,858
Non-marital	23,799	22,566	20,513

#### Notes:

- Zero
- ^ Excludes households enumerated as homeless
- \* Usual residence of mother
- P Preliminary data
- R Revised/updated data
- F Final data
- 1/ 2020 Census of Population and Housing
- 2/ 2015 Census of Population
- 3/ 2010 Census of Population and Housing
- 4/ Annual Survey of Philippine Business and Industry
- 5/ Based on the 2021-2023 Annual Vital Statistics Reports

### For more updates on statistics and civil registration, you may visit the following:





2/F Emerald Building, J.P. Rizal St., Camilmil, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Telephone: (43) 288-9744 · (43) 470-0598

Telefax: (43) 441-7371 · (43) 470-0716 · (43) 286-7491

rssomimaropa@psa.gov.ph